
Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice

Budget Estimates Spill-over Hearing June 2017

Communications Portfolio

NBN Co Limited


1


Question No: 339


NBN Co Limited

Hansard Ref: Written, 27/06/2017


Topic: International Travel – QON216

Senator Urquhart, Anne asked:

In reference to the response to QON216 from additional estimates regarding the trip to the Consumer Electronics show:

(a) Please confirm how many days were spent in the USA to attend the CES.

(b) Please list all cities visited as part of this trip, and the purpose of being in that city.

(c) Please disaggregate flight and accommodation costs.

(d) What were the total costs associated with the trip?

(e) What hotels were stayed at?


Answer:

(a) 3 days

(b) Las Vegas, for the purpose of attending CES.

(c) Flights - $15,825.04; Hotel - 2,005.25

(d) In AUD after conversion from US$ - CES registration fee: $2,389.13, Sydney & USA taxis $239.79, Meals $166.23 plus airfare and hotel as per part c.

(e) MGM Grand Las Vegas

